

INFORMATION SHEET DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY RESEARCH ADMISSION TEST (DURAT), 2014-2015 for Ph.D. Programme in Performing Arts

- 1. DURAT, 2014-2015 shall be conducted to select eligible candidates for admission to the **Ph.D. programme in Performing Arts** of Dibrugarh University in the session 2014-2015.
- 2. Master Degree holders of recognized Universities in Performing Arts securing at least 50% marks or equivalent grade point shall be eligible to appear in the DURAT, 2014-2015.
- 3. Availability of Application Forms:
 - (i) The Application Forms along with the Information Sheet is available in the website: www.dibru.ac.in.
 - (ii) The intending candidates shall have to deposit Rs.500.00/- (Rupees Five Hundred) in the Cash Counter, Dibrugarh University as the DURAT Fee.
 - (iii) The filled in Application Form with all requisite testimonials and a copy of the Fee Deposit Receipt is to be submitted at the Dr. Bhupen Hazarika Centre for Studies in Performing Arts, Dibrugarh University within the stipulated date.
- 4. The DURAT shall be conducted in a single paper based on the subject concerned. The paper shall carry 100 marks and the duration of examination shall be of three hours.
- 5. The minimum mark for clearing the DURAT is 45.
- 6. Statutory reservation policy may be followed at the time of admission.
- 7. The validity of the DURAT score shall be only for the current academic session.
- 8. i) Important dates for DURAT, 2014-2015:

(a) Date of availability of Application Forms : from 04.02.2015

(b) Receiving of filled-in Application Forms : from 04.02.2015

(c) Last date of availability and submission of Application Forms : 13.02.2015

(d) Date of examination : 18.02.2015 (e) Declaration of Result : by 20.02.2015

(ii) Examination Timings: 11.00 Hours to 14.00 Hours

(ii) Examination Fee : Rs.500/-

(iii) Examination Centre: Dr. Bhupen Hazarika Centre for Studies in Performing Arts, Dibrugarh University.

For more details contact: The Deputy Registrar (Academic),

Dibrugarh University, Assam-786004

Phone No: 0373-2370336

e-mail:dibruacademic@gmail.com
